Sunday 1st February
Pray for families, especially those who worship with us.
Lythe Avenue

Monday 2nd February 
Pray for those who are struggling in the cold weather.
Leyburn Avenue

Tuesday 3rd February
Pray for our congregation as we find ways to support the parish.
Millers Walk

Wednesday 4th February 
Remember those whose faith has grown weak; help them become closer to God.
Boldron Mews

Thursday 5th February
Give thanks to God for Ian and Geraldine, our churchwardens.
Gayles Mews

Friday 6th February
Pray for ways in which we can build links with the parish.
Bricknell Avenue

Saturday 7th February
Remember those whose years mind occurs during February.
Strathcona Avenue

Sunday 8th February
Pray for our altar servers, choristers and organist.
Gilling Mews
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Monday 9th February 
Pray for the unemployed in our parish and those struggling to live on low incomes.
Carnaby Grove

Tuesday 10th February
We are called to follow Jesus. Pray for courage to continue on his path. 
Boltby Mews

Wednesday 11th February
Pray for pupils and staff in our local schools.
St Anne’s Drive

Thursday 12th February
Give thanks for all our volunteers.
Ancaster Avenue

Friday 13th February
Pray for those who give their time and talents for the benefit of our community.
Marton Grove

Saturday 14th February
Pray that we may learn to love even those we find difficult.
Ormesby Walk
Sunday 15th February
Pray for Fr Graham, Mtr Linda  and the members of the clergy who worship with us.
Dent Road

Monday 16th February
Pray for ways to deepen our relationship with God.
Burrill Mews

Tuesday 17th February
Give thanks for all those who lead our fundraising efforts.
Moorbeck Close

Wednesday 18th February
Pray that we may be set free in Christ.
Ely Park
	
Thursday 19th February
Pray that we recognise our talents and share them with the community.
Arram Grove

Friday 20th February
Pray for strength to continue to seek and follow the Lord.
Grammar School Rd

Saturday 21st February
Pray for those in our community who work to keep the church moving forward.
Caldberg Mews
Sunday 22nd February 
Pray for the young people of our parish and for the work of our uniformed organisations.
Loveridge Avenue

Monday 23rd February 
Pray for those who work in our local shops and businesses.
Bishop Alcock Road

Tuesday 24th February
Pray for our Food Pantry, all foodbanks and aid agencies.
Cropton Road

Wednesday 25th February
Pray for humility to receive Jesus and his limitless grace. 
Holwick Mews

Thursday 26th February
Pray for our local police officers and elected councillors. 
Hotham Road North

Friday  27th February
Pray that God’s peace may prevail throughout the world.
Weighton Grove

Saturday 28th February
Pray for the elderly and housebound who receive the Sacrament at home.
Allanson Drive

We start February with the last service of the Christmas Season, Candlemass or The Presentation of the Lord. 
  
“Alleluia, alleluia!
The light to enlighten the Gentiles and give glory to Israel, your people.
Alleluia.”
(Luke2:32)

Our great joy as Christians is to gather together to celebrate Jesus.  In the Mass we learn about his life, his death and his resurrection and ascension.  The Mass binds us together as a community as we remember that Jesus came to redeem us from the slavery of sin and show us the way to the Father.  We should approach him in a spirit of reverence and prayer.

Prayer is essential, yet it is not always easy.  Please use this prayer diary to help you in your prayers.  If any of us can be of help, then please contact us:


Vicar
Fr Graham Thornalley 
 01482 443566
vicar@stalbanshull.com

Associate Priest
Mtr Linda Gillard 

www.stalbanthemartyrhull.com

Facebook:- St Albans Church
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"And after the days of her purification, according to the law of Moses, were accomplished, they carried him to Jerusalem, to present him to the Lord" (Luke 2:22).
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